Stephens Lake Park

2001 E. Broadway
116 acres

Proposed Improvements

Estimated Costs

Misc. park improvements (FAL)

Install synthetic playground safety surface at 3 existing facilities
Develop informal garden nature trails (FAL)

Develop fruit tree collection area (FAL)

Develop wetland demonstration area below dam

Develop shrub and perennial collection area (FAL)

Develop prairie restoration area (FAL)

Develop ornamental tree collection area (FAL)

Construct large shelter on north side of lake-off Walnut St.
Construct medium shelter off Old 63 parking lot

Construct restroom off southeast parking lot

Expand parking lot off Walnut St

Expand southeast parking lot

Amphitheater Phase Il (FAL)

Spray park improvements

Construct changing room

Construct restroom on north side of lake

Construct playground on north side of lake

Install synthetic playground safety surface at new playground
Construct medium shelter on north side of lake

$15,000
$150,000
$10,000
$20,000
$50,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$125,000
$80,000
$150,000
$125,000
$25,000
$125,000
$70,000
$25,000
$150,000
$50,000
$50,000
$80,000
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