Stephens Lake Park

2001 E. Broadway 116 acres



Proposed Improvements

Estimated Costs

Misc. park improvements (FAL)	\$15,000
Install synthetic playground safety surface at 3 existing facilities	\$150,000
Develop informal garden nature trails (FAL)	\$10,000
Develop fruit tree collection area (FAL)	\$20,000
Develop wetland demonstration area below dam	\$50,000
Develop shrub and perennial collection area (FAL)	\$20,000
Develop prairie restoration area (FAL)	\$20,000
Develop ornamental tree collection area (FAL)	\$20,000
Construct large shelter on north side of lake-off Walnut St.	\$125,000
Construct medium shelter off Old 63 parking lot	\$80,000
Construct restroom off southeast parking lot	\$150,000
Expand parking lot off Walnut St	\$125,000
Expand southeast parking lot	\$25,000
Amphitheater Phase II (FAL)	\$125,000
Spray park improvements	\$70,000
Construct changing room	\$25,000
Construct restroom on north side of lake	\$150,000
Construct playground on north side of lake	\$50,000
Install synthetic playground safety surface at new playground	\$50,000
Construct medium shelter on north side of lake	\$80,000

Columbia, MO - 2013 Parks, Recreation & Open Space Master Plan

